

Alltop Technology Co., Ltd.

Monthly Sales Report

2019/10

In Thousands of
NTD

ITEM		Amount
Operating Revenue	Current Month	162,856
	Corresponding Period of Last Year	160,960
	YoY Change of Amount	1,896
	YoY Change of Ratio	1.18
Accumulated Operating Revenue	Current Month	1,577,115
	Corresponding Period of Last Year	1,614,156
	YoY Change of Amount	-37,041
	YoY Change of Ratio	-2.29
	MEMO	